
Emily Hanson <viamed.emily.hanson@gmail.com>

Fwd: Purchase Order : 200313835
2 messages

Emily Morton <emily.morton@viamed.co.uk> Fri, Mar 21, 2025 at 12:40 PM
To: Kimberley.white-overton@esneft.nhs.uk
Bcc: viamedinbox@gmail.com

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your purchase order i have now processed this for you, unfortunately we do not have enough stock at
the moment and the lead time would be beginning of May. 

Kind regards

Emily Morton
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: emily.morton@viamed.co.uk
Tel:   44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax:   44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call  44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

Verlander, Claire <Claire.Verlander@esneft.nhs.uk> Fri, Mar 21, 2025 at 1:50 PM
To: "emily.morton@viamed.co.uk" <emily.morton@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "White-Overton, Kimberley" <Kimberley.White-Overton@esneft.nhs.uk>

Hi Emily,

 

Procurement have emailed me to say you are awaiting O2 Sensors Reference 200313835.

 

Would it be possible to be sent 1 or 2 now please and send remainder in May if you have any at all.

 

It’s just that I have two ventilators in need of these at the moment.

 

If not possible then we will just have to wait.

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:emily.morton@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy


 

Claire.

 

From: White-Overton, Kimberley <Kimberley.White-Overton@esneft.nhs.uk>
Sent: 21 March 2025 13:26
To: Verlander, Claire <Claire.Verlander@esneft.nhs.uk>
Subject: FW: Purchase Order : 200313835

 

Dear Claire

 

You placed an order to Viamed for 6x oxygen sensors for ventilators on Shotley ward.

 

Viamed have emailed back to say that they do not have enough stock until the beginning of May.  See below
email.

 

What do you want to do?

 

Regards

 

Kimberley White-Overton

Buyer & Catalogue Administrator

Procurement/Supplies Dept.

East Suffolk & North Essex NHS Foundation Trust

Based at: Colchester Hospital

M: 07850089271

You can call me on TEAMS

 

www.esneft.nhs.uk

 

(I am working remotely. Please contact me by email or teams)
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